
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

ACCELERATION BAY LLC, a Delaware )
Limited Liability Corporation, )

)
Plaintiff, )

)
v. )

)
ACTIVISION BLIZZARD, INC., )
a Delaware Corporation, )

)
Defendant. )

C.A. No. 15-228-RGA

CORRECTED NOTICE OF SERVICE OF SUBPOENA

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Rule 45 of the Federal Rules of Civil

Procedure, Plaintiff Acceleration Bay will serve or have served the subpoena attached

hereto as Exhibit A on Bungie, Inc., c/o CT Corporation System, 505 Union Ave. SE,

Suite 120, Olympia, WA 98501.
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OF COUNSEL:

Paul J. Andre
Lisa Kobialka
James R. Hannah
Hannah Lee
KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS
& FRANKEL LLP
990 Marsh Road
Menlo Park, CA 94025
(650) 752-1700
pandre@kramerlevin.com
lkobialka@kramerlevin.com
jhannah@kramerlevin.com
hlee@kramerlevin.com

Aaron M. Frankel
KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS
& FRANKEL LLP
1177 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036
(212) 715-9100
afrankel@kramerlevin.com

Dated: January 7, 2016
1213348

POTTER ANDERSON CORROON LLP

By: /s/ Philip A. Rovner
Philip A. Rovner (Bar No. 3215)
Jonathan A. Choa (Bar No. 5319)
Hercules Plaza
P.O. Box 951
Wilmington, DE 19899
(302) 984-6000
provner@potteranderson.com
jchoa@potteranderson.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Acceleration Bay LLC
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